Form PTO-1595 RECOF	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2393073
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Note: No Market No. 10 Conveyed.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Nathan M. Sargent Michael L. Calderwood 3.4.53	Name: Miro Industries, Inc.
Wildinger E. Galderwood 0: 4:85	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	170 West Cottage Avenue
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 170 West Cottage Avenue
Other	
	City: Sandy State: UT Zip: 84070
02-25-2003 Execution Date:	Oity. State. Zip. 3.0.0
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	29177197
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{03/04/03}{1}$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	I tached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	18-0013
Name:Kenneth E. Horton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$
Rader, Fishman & Grauer Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
River Park Corporate Center One	The state of the s
	O. Danasita and annual and
Street Address: 10653 S. River Front Parkway	8. Deposit account number:
	18-0013
Suite 150	
City: South Jordan State: UT Zip: 84095	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
	<i>V</i>
Kenneth E. Horton	March 4, 2003
	**** *********************************
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

03/18/2003 ECOOPER 00000132 180013 2917/497ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

40.00 CH

01 FC:8021

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No.: 40020-0009

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned ASSIGNOR:

- 1. SELLS, ASSIGNS, AND TRANSFERS to Miro Industries, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the state of Utah having a place of business at 170 West Cottage Avenue, Sandy, Utah 84070, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application for United States Patent attached hereto, which has been executed by each undersigned ASSIGNOR and is entitled MECHANICAL UNIT SUPPORT, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent or the legal equivalent thereof which have been or may be filed in the United States and all foreign countries relating to any of such improvements; all original, reexamined and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application made in the United States;
- 2. AUTHORIZES the ASSIGNEE to apply for and receive any and all United States and foreign patents relating to such improvements in its own name;
- 3. AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to and in the name of the ASSIGNEE;
- 4. WARRANTS AND COVENANTS that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made or entered into by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;
- 5. COVENANTS, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications relating to any and all such improvements; to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; to communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts and provide to the ASSIGNEE all documents and things known and accessible to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other legal proceeding relating thereto; and generally to do everything possible which the ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the ASSIGNEE, and to secure, maintain, defend and enforce valid and enforceable patent protection for such improvements; and
- 6. AGREES and ACKNOWLEDGES that the SALE, ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be IRREVOCABLE and BINDING upon the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of each undersigned ASSIGNOR and EXTEND to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

S003639.DOC 3/4/2003

> PATENT REEL: 013851 FRAME: 0700

ASSIGNORS:	
Nathan M. Sargent	Date <u>2-25-02</u>
STATE OF UTAH) : ss. COUNTY OF Salt Lake)	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 25 ¹¹ da 2003, personally appeared Nathan M. Sargent, personally know documentary evidence to me to be the person whose name is instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of purposes and consideration therein expressed.	n or proven by satisfactory subscribed to the foregoing
Notary Public CATHY C. THOMAS 5112 Honey Clover Court Murray, Utah 84123 My Commission Expires December 6, 2003 State of Utah	Thomas
Michael L. Calderwood	Date <u>2/25/03</u>
STATE OF UTAH) : ss. COUNTY OFSalt Sake)	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 25 da 2003, personally appeared Michael L. Calderwood, personally know documentary evidence to me to be the person whose name is instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of purposes and consideration therein expressed.	subscribed to the foregoing
Notary Public CATHY C. THOMAS 5112 Honey Clover Court Murray, Utah 84123 My Committee on Expires December 6, 2003 State of Utah	Thomas

S003639 2/25/2003

RECORDED: 03/04/2003

PATENT REEL: 013851 FRAME: 0701